智新电子（厦门）有限公司
JIMSON ELECTRONICS (XIAMEN) CO.,LTD.
规 格 书
SPECIFICATION
☆客户名称
CUSTOMER：
☆产品名称
PROD NAME: 电容器/Capacitor

内容 Those marking include:
■ 生产商Manufacturer: JIMSON
■ 产品型号Manufacturer’s type designation: MRC
■ 额定容量 Rated capacitance in uF, such as0.68uF
■ 容量偏差 Tolerance on rated capacitance: K=±10%
■ 额定电压 Rated voltage (AC), such as275VAC
■ 气候类别 Climatic catalogue GMF
■ 产品等级 Sub-class, such as X2
■ 安规标志 Safety approvals: Products will be marked with all approvals which have
been achieve.(show in Page2.)
■ 引用标准 Reference standard：IEC60384-14。
Page4 (MRC)
8.HOWTO DESCRIBE JIMSON CAPACITOR
MRC 684 K 275VAC
type capacitance tolerance rated voltage
■TYPE: RC
■ 容量 CAPACITANCE:
产品的电容量用三位数字来表示，其中前两位数代表电容量的标称值，后一位表示电
容量的指数值，亦即标称值后零的个数，单位为 PF。
The rated capacitance value of the product is indicated with three digits. The first two digits indicate the two most significant
digits of capacitance value, and the third digit gives the number of following zeroes. This gives the capacitance value expressed in
Pico farad.
For example:
10 2=10×102pF=1000pF=1nF=0.001uF
15 3=15×103pF=15000pF=15nF=0.015uF
22 4=22×104pF=220000pF=220nF=0.22uF
33 5=33×105pF=3300000pF=3300nF=3.3uF
■ 容量单位 CAPACITANCE UNIT:
1F=1,000mF=1,000,000uF=1,000,000,000nF=1,000,000,000,000pF
■ 容量偏差符号 SYMBOLOF CAPACITOR TOLERANCE
SYMBOL B C D F G H I J K M N V Z
TOLERANCE
PERCENTAGE
%
±
0.1
±
0.2
±
0.5
±
1.0
±
2.0
±
2.5
±
3.0
±
5.0
±
10
±
20
±
30
20
-10
+80
-20
■ 额定电压符号 SYMBOLOF RATED VOLTAGE
A B C D E F G H J K
1 50 63 80
2 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800
3 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000 6300 8000
For example:
1J=63V;2E=250V;3D=2000V
Page5 (MRC)
9. PROPERTIES OFCAPACITORAND THE DIELECTRICS:
Page6 (MRC)
10.OUTLINE DRAWING:
11. DIMENSION: Unit: mm
SYMBOL CAP RESIS COLOR W